
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6346
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2015
MOBILE FORENSIC LABORATORIES
Boianapalli Shri Vinod Kumar

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up mobile forensic science laboratories in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any Memorandum of Understanding (MoU)/agreement/ assistance of private labs has been arrived at for clearing the pendency of forensic laboratories; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a) & (b): No such proposal is presently under consideration of the Government.

(c) & (d): No Memorandum of Understanding (MoU)/ Agreement has been signed by Central Forensic Science Laboratory (CBI) and the Directorate of Forensic Science Services Laboratories under the administrative control of Ministry of Home Affairs with private labs for this purpose.
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